Nebraska Quarter Horse Association
Cornhusker Classic
June 11"-June 16", 2024

Wew Show Wanagement! |[|PLINE

EVENT MANAGEMENT

Sandhills Global Event Center, 4100 N 84™ St, Lincoln, NE

Judges: Holly Hover, Daren Wright, Andrea Simons, Pam Scott, Rhonda Replogle, Tammy Braham

Tuesday June 11%

South Side — 8:00 AM

1/501. Level 1/Green Junior Trail & NSBA

2/502. Level 1/Green Senior Trail & NSBA

3/4/504. L2/13 Junior Trail & NSBA

5/505. Small Fry Trail & NSBA

6/506. Level 1 Amateur W/T Trail & NSBA

7/507. Level 1 Youth W/T Trail & NSBA

8/508. Level 1/Novice Amateur Trail & NSBA

9/509. Level 1/Novice Youth 13 & Under Trail & NSBA
10/510. Level 1/Novice Youth 14-18 Trail & NSBA

21/521. Small Fry Western Pleasure & NSBA

22/522. Small Fry Horsemanship & NSBA

23/523. Level 1 Amateur W/T Western Pleasure & NSBA
24/524. Level 1 Amateur W/T Horsemanship & NSBA
25/525. Level 1 Youth W/T Western Pleasure & NBSA
26/526. Level 1 Youth W/T Horsemanship & NSBA

27. Level 1/Green Non-Pro Horsemanship

28/528. Level 1/Novice Amateur Horsemanship & NSBA

Pavilion 4

North Side — 8:00 AM

11/12/512. L2/L3 Youth Trail & NSBA
13/14/514. L2/L3 Amateur Trail & NSBA
15/16/516. L2/L3 Select Trail & NSBA
17/18/518. L2/L3 Senior Trail & NSBA

Following Trail

29/30/530. L2/L3 Amateur Horsemanship & NSBA
31/32/532. L2/L3 Select Horsemanship & NSBA
33/533. L1/Novice Youth 13 & U Horsemanship & NSBA
34/534. L1/Novice Youth 14-18 Horsemanship & NSBA
35/36/536. L2/L3 Youth Horsemanship & NSBA

Break for Pleasure Drivers only

37/537. Open Pleasure Driving & NSBA

38/538. Amateur Pleasure Driving & NSBA

Wednesday June 12

Pavilion 4 — 8:00 AM

37/537. Open Pleasure Driving & NSBA
38/538. Amateur Pleasure Driving & NSBA

Multi Purpose Arena - Following Driving

41/541. Amateur Performance Geldings & NSBA
42/542. Youth Performance Geldings & NSBA
43/543. Performance Geldings & NSBA
44/544. Amateur Performance Mares & NSBA
45/545. Youth Performance Mares & NSBA
46/546. Performance Mares & NSBA

47. Amateur Yearling Stallions

48. Amateur Two Year Old Stallions

49. Amateur Three Year Old Stallions

50. Amateur Aged Stallions

51/52. Grand/Reserve Amateur Stallions

53. Yearling Stallions

54. Two Year Old Stallions

55. Three Year Old Stallions

56. Aged Stallions

57/58. Grand/Reserve Stallions

59. Amateur Yearling Geldings

60. Amateur Two Year Old Geldings

61. Amateur Three Year Old Geldings

62. Amateur Aged Geldings

63/64. Grand/Reserve Amateur Geldings
65. Youth Yearling Geldings

66. Youth Two Year Old Geldings

67. Youth Three Year Old Geldings

68. Youth Aged Geldings

69/70. Grand/Reserve Youth Geldings
71. Yearling Geldings

72. Two Year Old Geldings

73. Three Year Old Geldings

74. Aged Geldings

75/76. Grand/Reserve Geldings

77. Amateur Yearling Mares

78. Amateur Two Year Old Mares

79. Amateur Three Year Old Mares

80. Amateur Aged Mares

81/82. Grand/Reserve Amateur Mares
83. Youth Yearling Mares

84. Youth Two Year Old Mares




85. Youth Three Year Old Mares

86. Youth Aged Mares

87/88. Grand/Reserve Youth Mares
89. Yearling Mares

90. Two Year Old Mares

104/604.
105/605.

91. Three Year Old Mares

92. Aged Mares

93/94. Grand/Reserve Mares
95. Leadline

Following Halter — Multi Purpose Arena
100/600. Level 1/Green Western Riding & NSBA
101/102/603. L2/L3 Junior Western Riding & NSBA

Level 1/Novice Amateur Western Riding & NSBA
Amateur Western Riding & NSBA

Following Halter —

800. NSBA Maturity $10,000 Ltd Horse Pleasure —
$1,000 added

801. NSBA Non-Pro 3/4 Yr Old Hunter Under Saddle —
51,000 added

802. NSBA Non-Pro Maturity Western Pleasure —
$1,000 added

803. NSBA Non-Pro Ltd Maturity Western Pleasure —
$1,000 added

111/611.

Level 1/Green Western Pleasure & NSBA

106/606. Select Western Riding & NSBA

107/607. Level 1/Novice Youth Western Riding & NSBA
108/608. Youth Western Riding & NSBA

109/110/610. L2/L3 Senior Western Riding & NSBA

Pavilion 4

112/612. Level 1/Novice Amateur Western Pleasure & NSBA
113/613. L2 Junior Western Pleasure & NSBA

114/115/615. L2/L3 Amateur Western Pleasure & NSBA
116/117/617. L2/1L3 Select Western Pleasure & NSBA
118/618. L3 Junior Western Pleasure & NSBA

119/619. Level 1/Nov Youth 13 & U Western Pleasure & NSBA
120/620. Level 1/Novice Youth 14-18 Western Pleasure & NSBA
121/621. L2 Senior Western Pleasure & NSBA

122/622. Youth Western Pleasure & NSBA

123/623. L3 Senior Western Pleasure & NSBA

Thursday June 13™

Pavilion

South Side — 8:00 AM

804. NSBA 3 Yr Old Trail - $1,000 added

1/501. Level 1/Green Junior Trail & NSBA

2/502. Level 1/Green Senior Trail & NSBA
3/4/504. L2/L3 Junior Trail & NSBA

5/505. Small Fry Trail & NSBA

6/506. Level 1 Amateur W/T Trail & NSBA

7/507. Level 1 Youth W/T Trail & NSBA

8/508. Level 1/Novice Amateur Trail & NSBA
9/509. Level 1/Novice Youth 13 & Under Trail & NSBA
10/510. Level 1/Novice Youth 14-18 Trail & NSBA

126/626.
127/627.
128/628.
129/629.
130/630.
131/631.
132/632.
133/633.
134/634.
135/635.
136/636.

148/648
149/649
1507650
1517651
152/652
1537653

160/960.

Following Trail —
Small Fry Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
Small Fry Equitation & NSBA
Level 1 Amateur W/T Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
Level 1 Amateur W/T Equitation & NSBA
Level 1 Youth W/T Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
Level 1 Youth W/T Equitation & NSBA
Level 1/Green Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
Level 1/Novice Amateur Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
Amateur Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
Select Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
Junior Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA

4

North Side — following 3 Yr Old Trail

11/12/512. L2/L3 Youth Trail & NSBA

13/14/514. L2/L3 Amateur Trail & NSBA

15/16/516. L2/L3 Select Trail & NSBA

805. NSBA Non-Pro Trail - $1,000 added (Scores Used)

806. NSBA Intermediate Non-Pro Trail - $500 added (Scores
Used)

17/18/518. L2/L3 Senior Trail & NSBA

807. NSBA Senior Trail - $1,250 added

808. NSBA L2 Rider Senior Trail Bonus - $250 to winner

Pavilion 4

137/637. Level 1/Nov Yth 13 & U Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
138/638. Level 1/Nov Yth 14-18 Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
139/639. Youth Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA

140/640. Senior Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA

141. Level 1/Green Non-Pro Equitation

142/642. Level 1/Novice Amateur Equitation & NSBA
143/643. Amateur Equitation & NSBA

144/644. Select Equitation & NSBA

145/645. Level 1/Novice Youth 13 & U Equitation & NSBA
146/646Level 1/Novice Youth 14-18 Equitation & NSBA
147/647. Youth Equitation & NSBA

Following Trail — Multi Purpose Arena

. Junior Working Western Rail & NSBA

. Amateur Working Western Rail & NSBA
. Youth Working Western Rail & NSBA

. Senior Working Western Rail & NSBA

. Level 1/Green Ranch Riding & NSBA

. Junior Ranch Riding & NSBA

154/654. Level 1/Novice Amateur Ranch Riding & NSBA
155/655. Amateur Ranch Riding & NSBA

156/656. Select Ranch Riding & NSBA

157/657. Level 1/Novice Youth Ranch Riding & NSBA
158/658. Youth Ranch Riding & NSBA

159/659. Senior Ranch Riding & NSBA

Pavilion 3 — 8:00 AM

Open Breakaway Roping & Jackpot

161/162/962. L2/L3 Tie Down Roping & Jackpot

163/963.
164/964.

Youth Tie Down Roping & Jackpot
Amateur Tie Down Roping & Jackpot

165. Youth Breakaway Roping

166/966.

Amateur Breakaway Roping & Jackpot

167. Youth Heading

168. Youth Heeling

169/170/970. L2/L3 Heading & Jackpot
171/172/972. L2/L3 Heeling & Jackpot
173/174/974. L2/L3 Amateur Heading & Jackpot
175/176/976. L2/L3 Amateur Heeling & Jackpot

JACKPOTS MUST BE ENTERED SEPARETLY TO BE ELIGBILE




Friday June 14™

Pavilion 4 — 8:00 AM

809. NSBA Non-Pro 3 Yr Old Western Pleasure —
$1,000 added

810. NSBA Ltd Non-Pro 3 Yr Old Western Pleasure —
$1,000 added

126/626. Small Fry Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA

127/627. Small Fry Equitation & NSBA

128/628. Level 1 Amateur W/T Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
129/629. Level 1 Amateur W/T Equitation & NSBA

130/630. Level 1 Youth W/T Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
131/631. Level 1 Youth W/T Equitation & NSBA

132/632. Level 1/Green Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA

133/633. Level 1/Novice Amateur Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
134/634. Amateur Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA

135/635. Select Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA

136/636. Junior Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA

137/637. Level 1/Nov Yth 13 & U Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
138/638. Level 1/Nov Yth 14-18 Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
139/639. Youth Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA

140/640. Senior Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA

141. Level 1/Green Non-Pro Equitation

142/642. Level 1/Novice Amateur Equitation & NSBA
143/643. Amateur Equitation & NSBA

144/644. Select Equitation & NSBA

145/645. Level 1/Novice Youth 13 & U Equitation & NSBA
146/646Level 1/Novice Youth 14-18 Equitation & NSBA
147/647. Youth Equitation & NSBA

Following Hunter Under Saddle — Pavilion 4

100/600. Level 1/Green Western Riding & NSBA
101/102/603. L2/L3 Junior Western Riding & NSBA
104/604. Level 1/Novice Amateur Western Riding & NSBA
105/605. Amateur Western Riding & NSBA

106/606. Select Western Riding & NSBA

107/607. Level 1/Novice Youth Western Riding & NSBA
108/608. Youth Western Riding & NSBA

109/110/610. L2/L3 Senior Western Riding & NSBA

Following Western Riding — Pavilion 4

177. Junior Reining

178. Level 1/Novice Amateur Reining
179. Amateur Reining

180. Select Reining

181. Level 1/Novice Youth Reining
182. Youth Reining
183. Senior Reining

Pavilion 3 - 8:00 AM

160/960. Open Breakaway Roping & Jackpot
161/162/962. L2/L3 Tie Down Roping & Jackpot
163/963. Youth Tie Down Roping & Jackpot
164/964. Amateur Tie Down Roping & Jackpot
165. Youth Breakaway Roping

166/966. Amateur Breakaway Roping & Jackpot

167. Youth Heading

168. Youth Heeling

169/170/970. L2/L3 Heading & Jackpot
171/172/972. L2/L3 Heeling & Jackpot
173/174/974. L2/L3 Amateur Heading & Jackpot
175/176/976. L2/L3 Amateur Heeling & Jackpot

JACKPOTS MUST BE ENTERED SEPARETLY TO BE ELIGBILE
Following Roping — Multi Purpose Arena

184/684. Level 1/Green Ranch Trail & NSBA

185/685. Level 1/Novice Amateur Ranch Trial & NSBA
186/686. Amateur Ranch Trail & NSBA

187/687. Level 1/Novice Youth Ranch Trail & NSBA
188/688. Youth Ranch Trail & NSBA

189/689. Ranch Trail & NSBA

148/648. Junior Working Western Rail & NSBA
149/649. Amateur Working Western Rail & NSBA
150/650. Youth Working Western Rail & NSBA
151/651. Senior Working Western Rail & NSBA

Saturday June 15™

South Side Pavilion 4 — 8:00 AM

190. Level 1/Green Non-Pro Showmanship

191/691. Level 1/Novice Amateur Showmanship & NSBA
192/193/693. L2/L3 Amateur Showmanship & NSBA
194/195/695. L2/L3 Select Showmanship & NSBA

196/696. Level 1/Novice Youth 13 & U Showmanship & NSBA
197/697. Level 1/Novice Youth 14-18 Showmanship & NSBA
198/199/699. L2/L3 Youth Showmanship & NSBA

200/700. Small Fry Showmanship & NSBA

North Side Pavilion 4 — 8:00 AM

190. Level 1/Green Non-Pro Showmanship

191/691. Level 1/Novice Amateur Showmanship & NSBA
192/193/693. L2/L3 Amateur Showmanship & NSBA
194/195/695. L2/L3 Select Showmanship & NSBA

196/696. Level 1/Novice Youth 13 & U Showmanship & NSBA
197/697. Level 1/Novice Youth 14-18 Showmanship & NSBA
198/199/699. L2/L3 Youth Showmanship & NSBA

200/700. Small Fry Showmanship & NSBA

Join us by the arena for...

Slhommanshyp Miicasas
" TOPLINE

Following Showmanship — Pavilion 4

811. NSBA 3 Yr Old Western Pleasure - $1,000 added
111/611. Level 1/Green Western Pleasure & NSBA

112/612. Level 1/Novice Amateur Western Pleasure & NSBA
113/613. L2 Junior Western Pleasure & NSBA

114/115/615. L2/L3 Amateur Western Pleasure & NSBA
116/117/617. L2/L3 Select Western Pleasure & NSBA

118/618. L3 Junior Western Pleasure & NSBA

119/619. Level 1/Nov Youth 13 & U Western Pleasure & NSBA
120/620. Level 1/Novice Youth 14-18 Western Pleasure & NSBA
121/621. L2 Senior Western Pleasure & NSBA

122/622. Youth Western Pleasure & NSBA

123/623. L3 Senior Western Pleasure & NSBA




21/521. Small Fry Western Pleasure & NSBA

22/522. Small Fry Horsemanship & NSBA

23/523. Level 1 Amateur W/T Western Pleasure & NSBA
24/524. Level 1 Amateur W/T Horsemanship & NSBA
25/525. Level 1 Youth W/T Western Pleasure & NBSA
26/526. Level 1 Youth W/T Horsemanship & NSBA

28/528. Level 1/Novice Amateur Horsemanship & NSBA
29/30/530. L2/L3 Amateur Horsemanship & NSBA
31/32/532. L2/L3 Select Horsemanship & NSBA
33/533. L1/Novice Youth 13 & U Horsemanship & NSBA
34/534. L1/Novice Youth 14-18 Horsemanship & NSBA
35/36/536. L2/L3 Youth Horsemanship & NSBA

Following Showmanship — Multi Purpose Arena

184/684. Level 1/Green Ranch Trail & NSBA
185/685. Level 1/Novice Amateur Ranch Trial & NSBA
186/686. Amateur Ranch Trail & NSBA

187/687. Level 1/Novice Youth Ranch Trail & NSBA
188/688. Youth Ranch Trail & NSBA
189/689. Ranch Trail & NSBA

Sunday June 16"

Pavilion 4 — 8:00 AM

152/652. Level 1/Green Ranch Riding & NSBA

153/653. Junior Ranch Riding & NSBA

154/654. Level 1/Novice Amateur Ranch Riding & NSBA
155/655. Amateur Ranch Riding & NSBA

156/656. Select Ranch Riding & NSBA
157/657. Level 1/Novice Youth Ranch Riding & NSBA
158/658. Youth Ranch Riding & NSBA
159/659. Senior Ranch Riding & NSBA

Following Ranch Riding — Pavilion 4

177. Junior Reining

178. Level 1/Novice Amateur Reining
179. Amateur Reining

180. Select Reining

181. Level 1/Novice Youth Reining
182. Youth Reining
183. Senior Reining

Show Details & More

Flat Fee: $390/horse. Includes all AQHA/Small Fry
classes, unlimited riders, AQHA Processing Fee. Does not
include: stall, NSBA classes, office charges, shavings, obstacle
fees, specialty classes, or futurity entries.

Office Fee: $10/horse

AQHA Processing Fee: $10/horse/judge

AQHA Class Fees: $18/class/judge

Small Fry Class Fees: $8/class/judge

NSBA Class Fee: $10/class/judge (single judge per S/C)
Trail Equipment Fee: $20/horse/round

Cattle Fees: Breakaway and Tie-Down $22/run, Heading
& Heeling $26/run

Stalls/Shavings/RVs:
Stalls $180 (Monday-Sunday) — Additional $30/stall if
arriving Sunday (MUST be arranged prior to arrival)
Roping Stalls: $30/night (2 night MINIMUM)
Stalls will be reserved online with a credit card. Credit Cards
are NOT processed before the show. If you are stalling with
a group ONE individual/trainer MUST reserve the stalls for
the group. Reservations will be placed individually and will
not be grouped together. Stall Reservation forms will be
online at www.ToplineEventMgt.com starting April 8.
Shavings and RVs should be reserved directly through the

Futurities: $1,000 added/$150 EF, $500 added/$100 EF facility
Level 1/Green Non-Pro Classes — Horses must not have
earned more than 10 points in the respective discipline as
of January 1%, 2024.
High Point Awards

Level 1/Green, L2 & L3 Youth, L2 & L3 Amateur, L2 & L3 Select, L2 & L3 Junior L2 & L3
MUST show in your respective Halter classes to be eligible
Level 1 Youth 13 & Under, Level 1 Youth 14-18, Level 1 Amateur, & Small-Fry
are not required to show in halter, but it will count

OPLINE

EVENT MANAGEMENT

Show Management Services
Christian Jauntig — 845-551-8123
Info@ToplineEventMgt.com
www.ToplineEventMgt.com



http://www.toplineeventmgt.com/
mailto:Info@ToplineEventMgt.com
http://www.toplineeventmgt.com/

